

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Listing Department

"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

TEIL/SEC/REG.30-INTIMATION/2024-25

Symbol: TECHERA ISIN: INEOJQS01019

Sub: <u>Intimation of Participation at Aero India 2025 exhibition Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that the Company will participate in the prestigious event 'Aero India 2025, India Pavilion Hall 11-A'. In this high-profile Exhibition, Company will showcase its expertise in Aerospace Tooling, Precision fixtures & Advanced Manufacturing solutions.

articulars of Event	Date of Event	Venue
,	February 10, 2025 – February 14, 2025	Airforce station, Yelahanka, Bengaluru, Karnataka
	ero India 2025,	ero India 2025, February 10, 2025 –

Enclosed herewith a formal invitation.

Details of the exhibition are available at https://www.aeroindia.gov.in/

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For TECHERA ENGINEERING (INDIA) LIMITED

Pratiksha Kumbhare Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl. As above

## TechEra Engineering (India) Limited

(Formerly known as TechEra Engineering India Pvt Ltd)

CIN - L29100PN2018PLC179327

Gat No. 565, Behind Namo Marbles and Timbers, At Post Velu, Taluka Bhor, District Pune - 412205









Date: January 31, 2025



Cordially invites you to







AERO INDIA

India Pavilion Hall 11-A

Venue: Air Force Station, Yelahanka, Bengaluru

"Make In India, Manufacture with TechEra."

Design, Manufacturing and Integration of Aerospace and Defence Tooling and Equipment

Aerospace

**Defense** 

**Automation** 

www.techera.co.in